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DEPARTMENT NAME: 501 ER&R, Surplus, Online Auction

ASSET#

766
767
212

8783
227
401
141

765
123
796
176
49

Decription

1997 Ford Dump Truck

1997 Ford Dump Truck

1992 Caterpillar Leader

dark Forklift

1998 Fabtech rock screen

1986 6MC Brigadeer flat bed

1991 Ford Cab & Chassis

1997 Ford Dump Truck

2003 Kenworth Dump Truck

1992 Caterpillar Leader

2001 Caterpillar Grader

2013 Ford Cab & Chassis

Orignial Cost

45815

24840

57675

24210
18462
76544

79735
115465
140648
207885

26469

Model #

LT9000

LT9000

936E
FG20
PRO

LTS9000

LT9000
T800B
938G
140 H

F350

Serial ft Vin#

1FDZU90W7VVA12267

1FDZU90W5VVA12266

4SB02594
F17B-D1857

P206A98

1GDM9CU5GV542025
1FDZY90X7MVA35785

1FDZU90W7VVA12267
1NKDLBOX93R397270

6WS01289
2ZK06559

1FDRF3H6XDEB19971

License # Condition

fair

fair

fair

fair

good

good

fair

fair

fair

fair

good

fair

Min Bid

Amount


