## OKANOGAN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS'

**RESOLUTION 77 - 2022** 

A resolution in the matter of declaring certain county-owned property surplus to the needs of the county and ordering the sale thereof via public auction sale by either electronic media or by physical auction sale.

WHEREAS, in accordance with Revised Code of Washington 36.16 the Board of Okanogan County Commissioners proposes to conduct a public hearing to hear a proposal to dispose of county owned property and admit evidence for and against the proposed action and designate the sale to be conducted via public auction sale by electronic media; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with RCW 36.34 legal notice postings and advertisements have been made and published for two consecutive weeks in the May 25 and 26, and June 1 and 2, 2022, editions of the Methow Valley News and Gazette Tribune, which constitutes the county's legal newspaper of record, with publication setting forth the date, time, and place of the Public Hearing; and,

WHEREAS, said public hearing was conducted by the Board of Okanogan County Commissioners on June 7 at 2:00 p.m., this time was provided for both written and verbal testimony to be taken from the public on whether or not the property proposed for sale is surplus to the County's needs and should be sold via public auction sale by electronic media; and

**WHEREAS**, once the items have been declared surplus to the needs of Okanogan County, it is the intention of Okanogan County to sell the items via public auction sale by electronic media; and

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the Board of Okanogan County Commissioners' hereby acknowledges the attached list of surplus items as Attachment "A" and declares items described and listed as Attachment "A" surplus to the needs of the county and orders all listed items sold to the highest bidder at a sale to be conducted via public auction sale by electronic media in accordance with RCW 36.16.145 or by physical surplus auction.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that proceeds from the sales are to be credited to the fund from which the original purchase price was paid.

**DATED** at Okanogan, Washington this \_7\_day of June 2021.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OKANOGAN, WASHINGTON

Chris Branch, Chairman

Andy Hover, Member Chairn

Jim DeTro, Member

Laleña Johns, CMC, Clerk of the Board

ATTEST:

**DEPARTMENT NAME: 501 ER&R, Surplus, Online Auction** 

ASSET#	Decription	Orignial Cost	Model #	Serial #	Vin#	License #	Condition	Min Bid Amount
766	1997 Ford Dump Truck	45815	LT9000		1FDZU90W7VVA12267		fair	
767	1997 Ford Dump Truck	24840	LT9000		1FDZU90W5VVA12266		fair	
212	1992 Caterpillar Loader	57675	936E		4SB02594		fair	
8783	Clark Forklift		FG20		F17B-D1857		fair	
227	1998 Fabtech rock screen	24210	PRO		P206A98		good	
401	1986 GMC Brigadeer flat bed	18462			1GDM9C1J5GV542025		good	
141	1991 Ford Cab & Chassis	76544	LTS9000		1FDZY90X7MVA35785		fair	
765	1997 Ford Dump Truck	79735	LT9000		1FDZU90W7VVA12267		fair	
123	2003 Kenworth Dump Truck	115465	T800B		1NKDLBOX93R397270		fair	
796	1992 Caterpillar Loader	140648	938G		6WS01289		fair	
176	2001 Caterpillar Grader	207885	140H		2ZK06559		good	
49	2013 Ford Cab & Chassis	26469	F350		1FDRF3H6XDEB19971		fair	